



Headquarters
New Zealand Defence Force
Defence House
Private Bag 39997
Wellington Mail Centre
Lower Hutt 5045
New Zealand

OIA-2022-4312

3 March 2022

Harold

fyi-request-18474-c7a16272@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Harold

I refer to your request of 7 February 2022, under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), *copies of the Document Control Sheets for each report published by the Defence Technology Agency since the beginning of 2017.*

Copies of unclassified unlimited distribution document cover sheets published since 2017, for both Defence Technology Agency (DTA) reports and technical memoranda, are enclosed.

Given the work undertaken by the DTA, however, a number of document coversheets remain classified. The effort involved in collating and reviewing all of this material for release across the time period you have requested would be significant. As it stands, your request is therefore declined in part, as it applies to this classified material. If there is something specific you would like information on, however, or you are otherwise able to refine your request to enable a more targeted approach, it will be reconsidered in that light.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review this response to your request.

Yours sincerely

AJ WOODS
Air Commodore
Chief of Staff HQNZDF

Enclosures:

1. DTA Report document cover sheets
2. DTA Technical Memoranda document cover sheets